

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

MANCHESTER COURT - BID OPENING 5/19/20

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT		CAVANAUGH CONSTRUCTION		SPANO		FABRIZI TRUCKING		TRI MOR CORPORATION		LOCKHART CONCRETE		CHIEFTAIN TRUCKING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00
2	202	Structure Removed: Timber Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,608.00	\$ 20,608.00	\$ 18,820.00	\$ 18,820.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 9,690.00
3	202	Pavement Removed	SY	645	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,707.50	\$ 15.80	\$ 10,191.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 10,868.25
4	202	Walk Removed	SF	573	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 286.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 8,509.05
5	202	Steps Removed	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	202	Catch Basin Removed	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	SY	1035	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 103.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,173.50
8	204	Proof Rolling	HR	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
9	204	Excavation and Stabilization of Subgrade	CY	175	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,575.00
10	304	Aggregate Base, as per Plan	CY	77	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,083.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 127.85	\$ 9,844.45
11	452	8" Non-Reinforced Conc Pavement Class QC1	SY	690	\$ 90.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 421.52	\$ 290,848.80
12	604	Catch Basin, Cuyahoga Falls #3	EA	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,941.30	\$ 1,941.30
13	605	4" Base Pipe Underdrains	FT	136	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 12.69	\$ 1,725.84
14	608	4" Concrete Walk	SF	517	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,076.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,748.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 18.22	\$ 9,419.74
15	608	ADA Ramp	SF	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 4,485.00
16	608	Concrete Steps, Type A	FT	64	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 106.23	\$ 6,798.72
17	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	FT	144	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 43.15	\$ 6,213.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,744.00
18	611	12" Conduit, Type B, 707.45	FT	28	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 1,558.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,344.00
19	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 333.50
20	642	Parking Lot Stall Marking	FT	356	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 569.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 213.60	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,527.60
21	642	Stop Line	FT	11	\$ 9.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 36.30
22	642	Accessible Symbol Marking	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00
23	659	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
24	832	Erosion Control	ALW	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	SPECIAL	Lighting Removed and Reinstalled	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 6,660.00
26	503	Unclassified Excavation	CY	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,990.00
27	503	Backfill Retaining Wall	CY	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00
28	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	LB	8000	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,200.00
29	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Footings	CY	21	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 20,685.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 8,799.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 445.34	\$ 9,352.14
30	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Walls	CY	25	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 809.65	\$ 20,241.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 996.40	\$ 24,910.00
31	511	Concrete Misc.: Aesthetic Formliner	SF	504	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,688.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 12,524.40
32	511	Concrete Misc.: Retaining Wall F	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00
33	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Non-Epoxy)	SY	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 474.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 285.38	\$ 6,849.12
34	517	Railing, Misc.: Decorative Railing	FT	110	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 41,690.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 414.14	\$ 45,555.40
35	518	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	CY	36	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 247.15	\$ 8,897.40
36	623	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00
37	624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,230.00	\$ 32,230.00
38	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20,268.00	\$ 20,268.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 268,733.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 195,976.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 226,498.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 262,140.55</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 307,612.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 359,169.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 369,144.60</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 599,593.51</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

ALTERNATE #1

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT		CAVANAUGH CONSTRUCTION		SPANO		FABRIZI TRUCKING		TRI MOR CORPORATION		LOCKHART CONCRETE		CHIEFTAIN TRUCKING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	452	8" Non-Reinforced Conc Pavement Class QC MS	SY	690	\$ 105.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 45,195.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 50,611.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 443.65	\$ 306,118.50
2	452	8" Non-Reinforced Conc Pavement Class QC1	SY	-690	\$ 90.00	\$ (62,100.00)	\$ 63.00	\$ (43,470.00)	\$ 47.00	\$ (32,430.00)	\$ 70.00	\$ (48,300.00)	\$ 79.00	\$ (54,510.00)	\$ 85.00	\$ (58,650.00)	\$ 126.00	\$ (86,940.00)	\$ 421.52	\$ (290,848.80)
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 10,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,725.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ (3,450.00)</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,311.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 6,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,760.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 15,269.70</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET